

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING**

**Project: Palmetto Road Phase 2 & Sullivan Road Sidewalk
Project No: 18C-S-0664**

**Opened in Knoxville, TN
Date: November 10, 2021
Time: 11:00 a.m.**

SUMMARY OF BIDS

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
BID SCHEDULE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	Southern Constructors, Inc.		Design & Construction Services, Inc.	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1.10	Mobilization of Forces, Supplies and Equipment (Max. Amount = \$14,000 + 1% of Contract Amount)	LS	1	21,200.00	21,200.00	21,500.00	21,500.00
2.10	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
3.10	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
4.20	Common Excavation	CY	1,300	44.00	57,200.00	45.00	58,500.00
4.40	Borrow Excavation	CY	85	55.00	4,675.00	120.00	10,200.00
5.10	Mineral Aggregate Base, Type A Base, Grading D	TON	200	48.00	9,600.00	54.00	10,800.00
5.30	Maintenance Stone	TON	200	48.00	9,600.00	36.00	7,200.00
7.10	Trackless Tack Coat (TTT-1)	GAL	150	3.50	525.00	3.80	570.00
9.20	Bituminous Plant Mix Base, Grading "B-M"	TON	70	235.00	16,450.00	252.00	17,640.00
9.50	Bituminous Plant Mix Base, Grading "C-S"	TON	11	850.00	9,350.00	930.00	10,230.00
10.10	Asphaltic Concrete Surface, Grading "D"	TON	300	135.00	40,500.00	150.00	45,000.00
12.65	6" Detached Concrete Curb, Type A	LF	190	45.00	8,550.00	48.00	9,120.00
13.10	Concrete Sidewalks	SF	8,250	9.00	74,250.00	11.70	96,525.00
13.11	Concrete Steps with Handrail	EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
13.12	Concrete Sidewalks w/ Integral Curb	SF	2,600	9.50	24,700.00	13.65	35,490.00
13.20	Concrete Driveways	SF	2,050	12.00	24,600.00	13.65	27,982.50
13.21	Concrete Driveways, High Early Strength	SF	2,050	13.00	26,650.00	19.50	39,975.00
20.12	15" R.C.P.	LF	284	100.00	28,400.00	90.00	25,560.00

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING**

**Project: Palmetto Road Phase 2 & Sullivan Road Sidewalk
Project No: 18C-S-0664**

**Opened in Knoxville, TN
Date: November 10, 2021
Time: 11:00 a.m.**

SUMMARY OF BIDS

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
BID SCHEDULE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	Southern Constructors, Inc.		Design & Construction Services, Inc.	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
20.14	18" R.C.P.	LF	293	125.00	36,625.00	102.00	29,886.00
20.16	24" R.C.P.	LF	26	180.00	4,680.00	120.00	3,120.00
20.34	24" x 38" R.C.E.P.	LF	89	225.00	20,025.00	300.00	26,700.00
20.35	29" x 45" R.C.E.P.	LF	86	300.00	25,800.00	360.00	30,960.00
22.12	No. 12 Catch Basin (0' - 4' Deep)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,360.00	3,360.00
22.13	No. 12 Catch Basin (4' - 8' Deep)	EA	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	3,840.00	3,840.00
22.14	No. 42 Catch Basin (0' - 4' Deep)	EA	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,480.00	3,480.00
22.15	Area Drain Catch Basin (COK-1, Type B Frame and Grate)	EA	5	3,800.00	19,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
22.16	Area Drain Catch Basin (COK-1, Type C Frame and Grate)	EA	3	3,400.00	10,200.00	3,360.00	10,080.00
22.19	29" x 45" Headwall (COK-3)	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
22.21	15" Flared End Section	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	960.00	1,920.00
22.23	24" Flared End Section	EA	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,440.00	1,440.00
22.24	24" x 38" Flared End Section	EA	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,360.00	3,360.00
22.41	48" Dia. Manhole (4' - 8' Deep)	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
23.20	Adjusting Storm Sewer, Catch Basin Frames	EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,440.00	1,440.00
24.20	Adjustment of Sanitary Sewer Lateral	EA	3	750.00	2,250.00	2,400.00	7,200.00
24.30	Adjustment of Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	960.00	2,880.00
25.30	Rip Rap, TDOT Class A-3	TON	225	55.00	12,375.00	78.00	17,550.00

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING**

Project: Palmetto Road Phase 2 & Sullivan Road Sidewalk
Project No: 18C-S-0664

Opened in Knoxville, TN
Date: November 10, 2021
Time: 11:00 a.m.

SUMMARY OF BIDS

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
BID SCHEDULE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	Southern Constructors, Inc.		Design & Construction Services, Inc.	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
26.10	Top Soil (4" Thick)	SY	3,200	8.00	25,600.00	8.10	25,920.00
27.10	Seeding	SY	320	6.00	1,920.00	1.80	576.00
28.10	Sodding, Fescue	SY	3,200	6.00	19,200.00	9.60	30,720.00
31.10	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
34.10	Construction Area Traffic Control	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	52,800.00	52,800.00
36.50	Non-Woven Geotextile Fabric for Subsurface Drainage	SY	350	1.00	350.00	2.50	875.00
38.20	Milling of Asphalt Streets (1.5" Profile Mill)	TON	300	50.00	15,000.00	59.15	17,745.00
39.20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Crosswalk)	LF	26	40.00	1,040.00	44.00	1,144.00
41.10	Painted Pavement Marking (4" Line)	LF	3,600	1.25	4,500.00	1.25	4,500.00
63.10	Signage	LS	1	750.00	750.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
70.20	Tactile Warnng System, Cast-In-Place	SF	32	20.00	640.00	22.00	704.00
72.10	Temporary Guying of Utility Poles	EA	1	1,595.00	1,595.00	900.00	900.00

TOTAL BID

\$ 729,000.00

\$ 799,392.50

Tabulated by:

Jeannine K. Hager

Certified Correct:

Shawn Fitzpatrick

Approved By:

[Signature]

Checked By:

Karen J. McKeenan

Date:

11/10/2021

Date:

11/11/2021